or was deemed to hold beneficially, as of June 21, 2002, 9,267,000 shares of the Company�s common stock.

The number of shares owned by Barclays Global Investors, N.A. and its related entities is based on a report filed
under the Securities and Exchange Law of Japan stating that Barclays Global Investors, N.A. and its related entities
held or was deemed to hold beneficially, as of June 30, 2004, 7,855,003 shares of the Company�s common stock.

The number of shares owned by Nippon Life Insurance Company and its related company is based on a report filed
under the Securities and Exchange Law of Japan stating that Nippon Life Insurance Company and its related company
held or was deemed to hold beneficially, as of April 30, 2004, 7,601,503 shares of the Company�s common stock.

36

Edgar Filing: MAKITA CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

Based on information made publicly available on or after April 1, 2001, the following table describes transactions
resulting in a 1% or more change in the percentage ownership held by major beneficial owners of the Company�s
common stock.

Shares Owned Number of
Shares
Owned

Date of Prior to Shares After the
Name of Shareholder Transaction Transaction Percentage Changed Transaction Percentage

Templeton Global Advisors
Limited

May 1, 2001 10,834,839 7.08% (1,537,588) 9,297,251 6.08%

Silchester International
Investors Limited

April 23, 2001 � � � 7,661,000 5.01%

Templeton Global Advisors
Limited

September 30,
2001

9,297,251 6.08% (1,613,275) 7,683,976 5.02%

Goldman Sachs
International

September 30,
2001

� � � 9,095,000 5.94%

Silchester International
Investors Limited

June 21, 2002 7,661,000 5.01% 1,606,000 9,267,000 6.06%

Goldman Sachs
International

March 31, 2002 9,095,000 5.94% (2,762,100) 6,332,900 4.14%

Templeton Global Advisors
Limited

September 30,
2002

7,683,976 5.02% (1,657,000) 6,026,976 3.94%

Nippon Life Insurance
Company

April 30, 2004 � � � 7,601,503 5.14%

Barclays Global Investors,
N.A.

June 30, 2004 � � � 7,855,003 5.31%

As of March 31, 2004, the Company had 148,006,992 outstanding shares of common stock. According to the Bank of
New York, depositary for the Company�s ADSs, as of March 31, 2004, 3,058,800 shares of the Company�s common
stock were held in the form of ADRs and there were 51 ADR holders of record in the United States. According to the
Company�s register of shareholders and register of beneficial owners, as of March 31, 2004, there were 11,131 holders
of common stock of record worldwide and the number of record holders in the United States was 48.

The major shareholders do not have voting rights that are different to the other shareholders of the Company.